

**Circular No 156/2014 Dated 17 July 2014** 

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

## 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

## **Humanitarian Fund for the Palestinians**

The Bar Council has set up a humanitarian fund to collect donations from Members of the Bar to assist Palestinians affected by the current Israeli-Palestinian conflict.

Donations can be made by:

- (1) direct deposit to CIMB Bank Berhad (Account: 8000281191; SWIFT code: CIBBMYKL); or
- (2) cheque or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council"; or
- (3) cash, at the Ground Floor of the Bar Council Secretariat.

To contribute, please complete and submit the attached reply slip, together with proof of payment, to Roslina Razak by fax at 03-2050 2133 or by email at finance@malaysianbar.org.my. Please indicate "Palestine Humanitarian Fund" on the back of the cheque or on the bank-in slip.

Please note that all donations should reach us by 25 July 2014 (Friday).

It is hoped that the legal community will once again rise to the occasion and show that we care for the unfortunate victims in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact Nurhidayah Johari, Officer, by telephone at 03-2050 2120 or by email at nurhidayah@malaysianbar.org.my.

Thank you.

Christopher Leong President Malaysian Bar



## Humanitarian Fund for the Palestinians Reply Slip

Date:		
То:	Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Fax: 03-2050 2133 Attn: Roslina Razak	
I/We v	yould like to donate the following amount:  Name	Amount (RM)
	(Include email address)	
	Total	
I would	d like to donate by (please tick where applicable):  direct deposit to CIMB Bank Berhad (Account: 8000281191; SWIFT of the cheque or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council" (Bank)  cash (at the Ground Floor of the Bar Council Secretariat)	<i>'</i>
Please	indicate "Palestine Humanitarian Fund" on the back of the cheque	or on the bank-in slip.
	forward a copy of the bank-in slip by fax to 03-2050 2	133 or by email to
finance	e@malaysianbar.org.my.	
Firm:_		
Addres	ss:	

Please complete and submit this reply slip, together with proof of payment, to Roslina Razak by fax at 03-2050 2133 or by email at finance@malaysianbar.org.my. Your contribution should reach us by 25 July 2014 (Friday). Should you have any enquiries, please contact Nurhidayah Johari, Officer, by telephone at 03-2050 2120 or by email at nurhidayah@malaysianbar.org.my.

Tel (Office):\_\_\_\_